
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2740
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015
DEVELOPMENT OF RENEWABLE ENERGY SOURCES
Sahu Shri Chandu Lal

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from Chhattisgarh regarding develo- pment of renewable energy sources;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the quantum of funds released to Chhatti- sgarh by the Government so far in this regard; and

(d) the time by which the pending funds are likely to be released?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a)&(b): Twelve proposals on solar photovoltaic lighting systems, solar pumps and solar rooftops have been submitted by Chattisgarh Renewable Energy Development Agency (CREDA) during the year 2014-15.

(c)&(d): An amount of Rs. 29.07 crore has been released during 2014-15 to CREDA for the develo- pment of renewable energy sources. Pending funds will be released in the financial year 2015-16 based on the submission of proper documents by the state/agency.
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